



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0911/1
RLR&PJH:nwn/kjf/cjs:rs

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 49,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 75**

June 11, 2009 – Offered by Representative SUDER.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 191, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$725,100 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$725,100 to
increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- 3 **2.** Page 191, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$41,400 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$41,400 to increase
funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- 4 **3.** Page 191, line 5: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$42,400 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$42,400 to increase
funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

- 1 **4.** Page 191, line 9: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$29,200 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$29,200 to increase
funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- 2 **5.** Page 191, line 11: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$55,200 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$55,200 to increase
funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- 3 **6.** Page 192, line 2: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$875,500 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$875,500 to
increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- 4 **7.** Page 192, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$4,300 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$4,300 to increase
funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- 5 **8.** Page 192, line 12: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$12,800 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$12,800 to increase
funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- 6 **9.** Page 192, line 20: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$238,800 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$238,800 to
increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- 7 **10.** Page 193, line 1: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$139,200 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$139,200 to
increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

1 **11.** Page 193, line 10: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$12,500 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$12,500 to increase
funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

2 **12.** Page 194, line 13: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$257,200 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$257,200 to
increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

3 **13.** Page 194, line 18: delete “A” and substitute “C”.

4 **14.** Page 194, line 18: delete “1,000,000” and substitute “–0–”.

5 **15.** Page 195, line 5: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$58,800 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$58,800 to increase
funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

6 **16.** Page 195, line 6: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$64,600 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$64,600 to increase
funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

7 **17.** Page 195, line 8: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$73,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$73,000 to increase
funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

8 **18.** Page 195, line 10: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$2,600 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$2,600 to increase
funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

9 **19.** Page 195, line 17: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$2,700 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$2,700 to increase
funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

- 1 **20.** Page 195, line 18: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$15,400 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$15,400 to increase
funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- 2 **21.** Page 195, line 20: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$600 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$600 to increase
funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- 3 **22.** Page 196, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$26,100 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$26,100 to increase
funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- 4 **23.** Page 196, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2009–10 by
\$25,100 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2010–11 by \$25,100 to increase
funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- 5 **24.** Page 353, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14 and substitute “All moneys
transferred to this appropriation account under s. 165.03 (1) for the purpose of
making transfers under s. 165.03 (2) (b) and (c).”.
- 6 **25.** Page 1205, line 10: delete “The requirement to make retention” and
substitute “Retention”.
- 7 **26.** Page 1205, line 11: delete “the requirement to make”.
- 8 **27.** Page 1307, line 20: delete “shall” and substitute “may”.
- 9 **28.** Page 1307, line 21: after “a total of” insert “up to”.
- 10 **29.** Page 1307, line 22: delete “20.455” and substitute “20.455,”.
- 11 **30.** Page 1307, line 22: after “following” insert “, for retention pay for assistant
district attorneys and assistant state public defenders”.

1 **31.** Page 1308, line 11: delete that line and substitute:

2 “(b) If the attorney general transfers moneys under sub. (1) in a fiscal year, the
3 attorney general shall on June 30 of that fiscal year transfer from”.

4 **32.** Page 1308, line 13: delete “\$1,000,000” and substitute “the amount
transferred under sub. (1)”.

5 **33.** Page 1308, line 15: delete that line and substitute:

6 “(c) If the attorney general transfers moneys under sub. (1) in a fiscal year, the
7 attorney general shall on June 30 of that fiscal year transfer”.

8 **34.** Page 1308, line 17: delete “\$1,000,000” and substitute “the amount
transferred under sub. (1)”.

9 **35.** Page 1718, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:

10 “(b) If the attorney general transfers moneys under s. 165.03 (1) for retention
11 pay in a fiscal year, the state public defender shall, from the appropriation under s.
12 20.550 (1) (kb), pay each individual who is a full-time equivalent assistant state
13 public”.

14 **36.** Page 1718, line 3: delete “shall”.

15 **37.** Page 1719, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:

16 “2. If the attorney general transfers moneys under s. 165.03 (1) for retention
17 pay in a fiscal year, the secretary of administration shall, from the appropriation
18 under s. 20.475 (1) (kb) and subject to sub. (5) (c), pay each individual who is a
19 full-time equivalent”.

20 **38.** Page 1719, line 4: delete “shall”.

21

(END)